
SCC X-C Championships Boys Varsity 
Hammonasset 

Oct. 21, 2010 
cool and breezy
Results by GHS 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser 
to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Guilford                 60    3    7   13   17   20   32   38 16:38.55 0:54.64 
  2 Xavier                   74    2    5    6   18   43   46   72 16:40.32 1:46.71 
  3 Fairfield Prep           77    1   12   15   23   26   40   42 16:47.49 1:23.25 
  4 Amity                    90    8   11   21   22   28   31   50 16:56.53 0:49.94 
  5 Hamden                  148   24   25   30   33   36   45   61 17:28.28 0:27.63 
  6 Hand                    158    4   27   37   39   51   58   59 17:24.05 1:58.44 
  7 Cheshire                210    9   34   52   53   62   68   73 17:49.16 1:59.11 
  8 Shelton                 216   16   44   47   54   55   60   63 17:50.56 1:21.72 
  9 Branford                218   10   35   49   57   67   74   75 17:49.99 2:06.70 
 10 Sheehan                 292   14   48   70   79   81  105  107 18:23.88 2:29.22 
 11 North Haven             355   56   69   71   77   82   84      18:51.08 1:03.72 
 12 Law                     373   29   80   83   88   93  100  101 19:07.22 2:25.47 
 13 Notre Dame              391   64   66   76   90   95   96   99 19:09.28 1:23.89 
 14 Lyman Hall              410   19   91   92   98  110  111  114 19:43.44 4:52.70 
 15 Hillhouse               449   65   78   85  108  113           20:06.98 3:46.68 
 16 Foran                   453   86   87   89   94   97  103  116 19:46.45 0:41.22 
 17 Wilbur Cross            479   41  102  104  115  117  120      21:07.43 5:50.74 
 18 East Haven              564  106  109  112  118  119  121  122 23:15.44 7:16.86 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Guilford 
    3  Jeff Moretti, 12           16:06.86    5:12 
    7  Kevin Maguire, 11          16:28.57    5:19 
   13  Matt Marchand, 12          16:41.20    5:23 
   17  Mike McGowan, 12           16:54.62    5:27 
   20  Connor Isnard, 12          17:01.50    5:30 
   32  Chris Burkle, 10           17:33.33    5:40 
   38  Andrew Krier, 11           17:43.17    5:43 
Total Time = 83:12.75     Total Places = 60 
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2. Xavier 
    2  Jonathan Annelli  , 12     16:05.79    5:12 
    5  Ian Albert, 12             16:12.36    5:14 
    6  David Pugliese, 11         16:15.77    5:15 
   18  Russell Stevens, 11        16:55.18    5:27 
   43  Matt Pastuszak, 12         17:52.50    5:46 
   46  Matt Pias, 10              17:56.60    5:47 
   72  Garrett Yantosh, 10        18:52.71    6:05 
Total Time = 83:21.60     Total Places = 74 
 
3. Fairfield Prep 
    1  Connor Rog, 11             15:54.50    5:08 
   12  William Schloth, 11        16:37.97    5:22 
   15  Tyler Agostino, 12         16:52.98    5:27 
   23  Patrick Corona, 11         17:14.28    5:34 
   26  Michael Whelan, 11         17:17.75    5:35 
   40  Brian Bennett, 12          17:45.54    5:44 
   42  Robert Salandra, 11        17:50.44    5:45 
Total Time = 83:57.48     Total Places = 77 
 
4. Amity 
    8  Dean Bhatt, 12             16:31.51    5:20 
   11  Clark Shurtleff, 11        16:36.50    5:21 
   21  Jack Dunleavy, 12          17:02.78    5:30 
   22  Samuel Spencer, 12         17:10.44    5:32 
   28  Nathan Arndt, 11           17:21.45    5:36 
   31  Michael Wenke, 11          17:33.05    5:40 
   50  Francis Sweeney, 12        18:03.79    5:50 
Total Time = 84:42.68     Total Places = 90 
 
5. Hamden 
   24  Daniel Hammerberg, 12      17:14.67    5:34 
   25  Matthew Dinnan, 12         17:16.15    5:34 
   30  Mike Gonzales, 12          17:32.51    5:40 
   33  Blake Gatison, 12          17:35.80    5:41 
   36  Patrick Cyr, 12            17:42.30    5:43 
   45  Ryan Pearl, 10             17:53.93    5:46 
   61  Matthew McPhail, 12        18:31.00    5:58 
Total Time = 87:21.43     Total Places = 148 
 
6. Hand 
    4  Dan Nestor, 12             16:07.93    5:12 
   27  Peter Clarke, 12           17:19.63    5:35 
   37  Zack Gardner, 10           17:42.83    5:43 
   39  Joe Hurley, 12             17:43.50    5:43 
   51  Jacob Gardner, 10          18:06.37    5:50 
   58  Nick D'Agostino, 11        18:17.00    5:54 
   59  Brian Schallar, 12         18:18.19    5:54 
Total Time = 87:00.26     Total Places = 158 
 
7. Cheshire 
    9  Sean Mueller, 12           16:32.65    5:20 
   34  Phil Caldwell, 12          17:38.28    5:41 
   52  Sam Brown, 10              18:10.50    5:52 
   53  Adam Youngquist, 11        18:12.65    5:52 
   62  Drew Henderson, 11         18:31.76    5:59 
   68  Brian Higgins, 11          18:44.41    6:03 
   73  Mike Dickinson, 12         18:54.96    6:06 
Total Time = 89:05.84     Total Places = 210 
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8. Shelton 
   16  Jason Shnipes, 12          16:53.55    5:27 
   44  Jordan Vidal, 12           17:53.25    5:46 
   47  Jacob Mabee, 10            17:57.39    5:48 
   54  Kyle Packnick, 11          18:13.34    5:53 
   55  Josh Wells, 12             18:15.27    5:53 
   60  Kyle Bederman, 11          18:27.63    5:57 
   63  Steve Torres, 11           18:32.40    5:59 
Total Time = 89:12.80     Total Places = 216 
 
9. Branford 
   10  Thomas Dextradeur, 12      16:33.32    5:20 
   35  Kevin Gell, 12             17:40.47    5:42 
   49  Jonathan Carlson, 12       17:59.90    5:48 
   57  Alex Case, 12              18:16.27    5:54 
   67  Eric Arsenault, 10         18:40.02    6:01 
   74  Eric Fischer, 10           18:55.70    6:06 
   75  Chase Fowler, 10           18:57.85    6:07 
Total Time = 89:09.98     Total Places = 218 
 
10. Sheehan 
   14  Tommy Lupoli, 11           16:48.10    5:25 
   48  Kurt Tiedemann, 12         17:58.05    5:48 
   70  Timmy Fengler, 11          18:47.80    6:04 
   79  Dan Michaud, 12            19:08.16    6:10 
   81  Charl Van Heerden, 11      19:17.32    6:13 
  105  Anthony Stasulli, 10       20:42.98    6:41 
  107  Kevin Thompson, 10         20:54.70    6:45 
Total Time = 91:59.43     Total Places = 292 
 
11. North Haven 
   56  Stephen LaLuna, 12         18:15.79    5:53 
   69  Jonathon Gonzalez, 9       18:45.75    6:03 
   71  Raymond Rich-Fiondella, 10 18:52.10    6:05 
   77  David Salvo, 11            19:02.26    6:08 
   82  George Gonzalez, 11        19:19.51    6:14 
   84  Jesse Morrow, 9            19:27.45    6:17 
Total Time = 94:15.41     Total Places = 355 
 
12. Law 
   29  Andy Fowler, 12            17:28.41    5:38 
   80  Aaron Gambardella, 12      19:12.50    6:12 
   83  Sam Grace, 12              19:25.96    6:16 
   88  Kyle Yin-Gao, 11           19:35.39    6:19 
   93  David Griffin, 12          19:53.88    6:25 
  100  Jake Markham, 10           20:18.68    6:33 
  101  Conlan Rose, 10            20:19.51    6:33 
Total Time = 95:36.14     Total Places = 373 
 
13. Notre Dame 
   64  Dan Copollo, 10            18:32.81    5:59 
   66  Dave Napierkowski, 9       18:37.20    6:00 
   76  Bryan McNamara, 12         19:01.20    6:08 
   90  Jacob Daddio, 11           19:38.50    6:20 
   95  Tom Sledge, 12             19:56.70    6:26 
   96  Don Cretella, 10           20:12.05    6:31 
   99  Frank Mastriano, 12        20:16.95    6:33 
Total Time = 95:46.41     Total Places = 391 
 
14. Lyman Hall 
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   19  Allen Copas, 12            17:00.84    5:29 
   91  Steve Munzi, 10            19:43.07    6:22 
   92  Conor Gagliardi, 12        19:45.44    6:22 
   98  Austin Hajna, 9            20:14.31    6:32 
  110  Tom Gambardella, 10        21:53.54    7:04 
  111  Bob Nelson, 11             21:54.64    7:04 
  114  Paul Nigro, 9              22:41.09    7:19 
Total Time = 98:37.20     Total Places = 410 
 
15. Hillhouse 
   65  Andre Sutton, 12           18:33.46    5:59 
   78  Lanre Shogbola, 12         19:06.94    6:10 
   85  Curtis Mabry, 11           19:31.60    6:18 
  108  Davanta Bowden, 12         21:02.76    6:47 
  113  Danny Lewis, 11            22:20.14    7:12 
Total Time = 100:34.90     Total Places = 449 
 
16. Foran 
   86  Wesley Sanchez, 11         19:32.10    6:18 
   87  Ryan Manning, 11           19:34.02    6:19 
   89  Tom Bassine, 11            19:36.50    6:20 
   94  Max Birenbaun, 11          19:56.35    6:26 
   97  Daniel Tylutki, 12         20:13.32    6:31 
  103  Mark Dillman, 11           20:40.30    6:40 
  116  Connor Kennedy, 12         23:04.86    7:27 
Total Time = 98:52.29     Total Places = 453 
 
17. Wilbur Cross 
   41  Ryan Parris, 11            17:49.97    5:45 
  102  Emmanuel Ruiz, 9           20:32.64    6:38 
  104  Jordy Padilla, 11          20:42.08    6:41 
  115  Aidan O' Connor, 12        22:51.77    7:23 
  117  Malik Greene   , 11        23:40.71    7:38 
  120  Brydel Jones, 12           28:19.00    9:08 
Total Time = 105:37.17     Total Places = 479 
 
18. East Haven 
  106  John Wynne, 12             20:51.89    6:44 
  109  James Wayne, 12            21:16.59    6:52 
  112  Matt Bradley, 12           22:14.37    7:10 
  118  Christian Thomas, 9        23:45.63    7:40 
  119  Marc Cacioppo, 10          28:08.75    9:05 
  121  Joshua Fowler, 9           29:21.92    9:28 
  122  Sokchetra So, 12           33:01.00   10:39 
Total Time = 116:17.23     Total Places = 564 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top
 
    1     1  Connor Rog, 11             15:54.50    5:08  Fairfield Prep        
    2     2  Jonathan Annelli  , 12     16:05.79    5:12  Xavier                
    3     3  Jeff Moretti, 12           16:06.86    5:12  Guilford              
    4     4  Dan Nestor, 12             16:07.93    5:12  Hand                  
    5     5  Ian Albert, 12             16:12.36    5:14  Xavier                
    6     6  David Pugliese, 11         16:15.77    5:15  Xavier                
    7     7  Kevin Maguire, 11          16:28.57    5:19  Guilford              
    8     8  Dean Bhatt, 12             16:31.51    5:20  Amity                 
    9     9  Sean Mueller, 12           16:32.65    5:20  Cheshire              
   10    10  Thomas Dextradeur, 12      16:33.32    5:20  Branford              
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   11    11  Clark Shurtleff, 11        16:36.50    5:21  Amity                 
   12    12  William Schloth, 11        16:37.97    5:22  Fairfield Prep        
   13    13  Matt Marchand, 12          16:41.20    5:23  Guilford              
   14    14  Tommy Lupoli, 11           16:48.10    5:25  Sheehan               
   15    15  Tyler Agostino, 12         16:52.98    5:27  Fairfield Prep        
   16    16  Jason Shnipes, 12          16:53.55    5:27  Shelton               
   17    17  Mike McGowan, 12           16:54.62    5:27  Guilford              
   18    18  Russell Stevens, 11        16:55.18    5:27  Xavier                
   19    19  Allen Copas, 12            17:00.84    5:29  Lyman Hall            
   20    20  Connor Isnard, 12          17:01.50    5:30  Guilford              
   21    21  Jack Dunleavy, 12          17:02.78    5:30  Amity                 
   22    22  Samuel Spencer, 12         17:10.44    5:32  Amity                 
   23    23  Patrick Corona, 11         17:14.28    5:34  Fairfield Prep        
   24    24  Daniel Hammerberg, 12      17:14.67    5:34  Hamden                
   25    25  Matthew Dinnan, 12         17:16.15    5:34  Hamden                
   26    26  Michael Whelan, 11         17:17.75    5:35  Fairfield Prep        
   27    27  Peter Clarke, 12           17:19.63    5:35  Hand                  
   28    28  Nathan Arndt, 11           17:21.45    5:36  Amity                 
   29    29  Andy Fowler, 12            17:28.41    5:38  Law                   
   30    30  Mike Gonzales, 12          17:32.51    5:40  Hamden                
   31    31  Michael Wenke, 11          17:33.05    5:40  Amity                 
   32    32  Chris Burkle, 10           17:33.33    5:40  Guilford              
   33    33  Blake Gatison, 12          17:35.80    5:41  Hamden                
   34    34  Phil Caldwell, 12          17:38.28    5:41  Cheshire              
   35    35  Kevin Gell, 12             17:40.47    5:42  Branford              
   36    36  Patrick Cyr, 12            17:42.30    5:43  Hamden                
   37    37  Zack Gardner, 10           17:42.83    5:43  Hand                  
   38    38  Andrew Krier, 11           17:43.17    5:43  Guilford              
   39    39  Joe Hurley, 12             17:43.50    5:43  Hand                  
   40    40  Brian Bennett, 12          17:45.54    5:44  Fairfield Prep        
   41    41  Ryan Parris, 11            17:49.97    5:45  Wilbur Cross          
   42    42  Robert Salandra, 11        17:50.44    5:45  Fairfield Prep        
   43    43  Matt Pastuszak, 12         17:52.50    5:46  Xavier                
   44    44  Jordan Vidal, 12           17:53.25    5:46  Shelton               
   45    45  Ryan Pearl, 10             17:53.93    5:46  Hamden                
   46    46  Matt Pias, 10              17:56.60    5:47  Xavier                
   47    47  Jacob Mabee, 10            17:57.39    5:48  Shelton               
   48    48  Kurt Tiedemann, 12         17:58.05    5:48  Sheehan               
   49    49  Jonathan Carlson, 12       17:59.90    5:48  Branford              
   50    50  Francis Sweeney, 12        18:03.79    5:50  Amity                 
   51    51  Jacob Gardner, 10          18:06.37    5:50  Hand                  
   52    52  Sam Brown, 10              18:10.50    5:52  Cheshire              
   53    53  Adam Youngquist, 11        18:12.65    5:52  Cheshire              
   54    54  Kyle Packnick, 11          18:13.34    5:53  Shelton               
   55    55  Josh Wells, 12             18:15.27    5:53  Shelton               
   56    56  Stephen LaLuna, 12         18:15.79    5:53  North Haven           
   57    57  Alex Case, 12              18:16.27    5:54  Branford              
   58    58  Nick D'Agostino, 11        18:17.00    5:54  Hand                  
   59    59  Brian Schallar, 12         18:18.19    5:54  Hand                  
   60    60  Kyle Bederman, 11          18:27.63    5:57  Shelton               
   61    61  Matthew McPhail, 12        18:31.00    5:58  Hamden                
   62    62  Drew Henderson, 11         18:31.76    5:59  Cheshire              
   63    63  Steve Torres, 11           18:32.40    5:59  Shelton               
   64    64  Dan Copollo, 10            18:32.81    5:59  Notre Dame            
   65    65  Andre Sutton, 12           18:33.46    5:59  Hillhouse             

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

   66    66  Dave Napierkowski, 9       18:37.20    6:00  Notre Dame            
   67    67  Eric Arsenault, 10         18:40.02    6:01  Branford              
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   68    68  Brian Higgins, 11          18:44.41    6:03  Cheshire              
   69    69  Jonathon Gonzalez, 9       18:45.75    6:03  North Haven           
   70    70  Timmy Fengler, 11          18:47.80    6:04  Sheehan               
   71    71  Raymond Rich-Fiondella, 10 18:52.10    6:05  North Haven           
   72    72  Garrett Yantosh, 10        18:52.71    6:05  Xavier                
   73    73  Mike Dickinson, 12         18:54.96    6:06  Cheshire              
   74    74  Eric Fischer, 10           18:55.70    6:06  Branford              
   75    75  Chase Fowler, 10           18:57.85    6:07  Branford              
   76    76  Bryan McNamara, 12         19:01.20    6:08  Notre Dame            
   77    77  David Salvo, 11            19:02.26    6:08  North Haven           
   78    78  Lanre Shogbola, 12         19:06.94    6:10  Hillhouse             
   79    79  Dan Michaud, 12            19:08.16    6:10  Sheehan               
   80    80  Aaron Gambardella, 12      19:12.50    6:12  Law                   
   81    81  Charl Van Heerden, 11      19:17.32    6:13  Sheehan               
   82    82  George Gonzalez, 11        19:19.51    6:14  North Haven           
   83    83  Sam Grace, 12              19:25.96    6:16  Law                   
   84    84  Jesse Morrow, 9            19:27.45    6:17  North Haven           
   85    85  Curtis Mabry, 11           19:31.60    6:18  Hillhouse             
   86    86  Wesley Sanchez, 11         19:32.10    6:18  Foran                 
   87    87  Ryan Manning, 11           19:34.02    6:19  Foran                 
   88    88  Kyle Yin-Gao, 11           19:35.39    6:19  Law                   
   89    89  Tom Bassine, 11            19:36.50    6:20  Foran                 
   90    90  Jacob Daddio, 11           19:38.50    6:20  Notre Dame            
   91    91  Steve Munzi, 10            19:43.07    6:22  Lyman Hall            
   92    92  Conor Gagliardi, 12        19:45.44    6:22  Lyman Hall            
   93    93  David Griffin, 12          19:53.88    6:25  Law                   
   94    94  Max Birenbaun, 11          19:56.35    6:26  Foran                 
   95    95  Tom Sledge, 12             19:56.70    6:26  Notre Dame            
   96    96  Don Cretella, 10           20:12.05    6:31  Notre Dame            
   97    97  Daniel Tylutki, 12         20:13.32    6:31  Foran                 
   98    98  Austin Hajna, 9            20:14.31    6:32  Lyman Hall            
   99    99  Frank Mastriano, 12        20:16.95    6:33  Notre Dame            
  100   100  Jake Markham, 10           20:18.68    6:33  Law                   
  101   101  Conlan Rose, 10            20:19.51    6:33  Law                   
  102   102  Emmanuel Ruiz, 9           20:32.64    6:38  Wilbur Cross          
  103   103  Mark Dillman, 11           20:40.30    6:40  Foran                 
  104        Omar Ortiz, 12             20:41.20    6:40  West Haven            
  105   104  Jordy Padilla, 11          20:42.08    6:41  Wilbur Cross          
  106   105  Anthony Stasulli, 10       20:42.98    6:41  Sheehan               
  107   106  John Wynne, 12             20:51.89    6:44  East Haven            
  108   107  Kevin Thompson, 10         20:54.70    6:45  Sheehan               
  109   108  Davanta Bowden, 12         21:02.76    6:47  Hillhouse             
  110   109  James Wayne, 12            21:16.59    6:52  East Haven            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

  111   110  Tom Gambardella, 10        21:53.54    7:04  Lyman Hall            
  112   111  Bob Nelson, 11             21:54.64    7:04  Lyman Hall            
  113   112  Matt Bradley, 12           22:14.37    7:10  East Haven            
  114        Paul Izzo, 12              22:18.10    7:12  West Haven            
  115   113  Danny Lewis, 11            22:20.14    7:12  Hillhouse             
  116   114  Paul Nigro, 9              22:41.09    7:19  Lyman Hall            
  117   115  Aidan O' Connor, 12        22:51.77    7:23  Wilbur Cross          
  118   116  Connor Kennedy, 12         23:04.86    7:27  Foran                 
  119        Lucas Gabriele, 12         23:28.15    7:34  West Haven            
  120   117  Malik Greene   , 11        23:40.71    7:38  Wilbur Cross          
  121   118  Christian Thomas, 9        23:45.63    7:40  East Haven            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

Page 6 of 7SCC X-C Championships Boys Varsity

11/12/2010http://ghsxc.com/wp-content/uploads/2010/10/scc10boyvar.htm



  122   119  Marc Cacioppo, 10          28:08.75    9:05  East Haven            
  123   120  Brydel Jones, 12           28:19.00    9:08  Wilbur Cross          
  124   121  Joshua Fowler, 9           29:21.92    9:28  East Haven            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

  125        Tanner Cleary, 12          32:16.00   10:25  West Haven            
  126   122  Sokchetra So, 12           33:01.00   10:39  East Haven            
 

Return to home page.  
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